TIDA-010261E3(001)_TI-BOM.xlsx TIDA-010261
001 E3
6/30/2023 2:20 PM
N/A TIDA-010261 REV E3 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB 1 TIDA-010261 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1 1 100pF 885012006057 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C2 1 10uF 885012208069 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206

L4 1 120 ohm 74279202 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 120 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.5 A, 0805 0805
L5, L6 2 470uH 744242471 Wurth Elektronik Coupled inductor, 470 uH, 0.4 A, 0.35 ohm, SMD 5x3.3mm
Page 2 of 6
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
L7, L8 2 0.47uH 744383560047HT Wurth 470 nH Shielded - Inductor 8.5 A 8.1mOhm Max 1616 (4040 Metric) - 1616
L9 1 1000 ohm 74279266 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 1000 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.2 A, 0603 0603
LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
Q1, Q4 2 100V CSD19538Q2 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 4.5 A, DQK0006C (WSON-6) DQK0006C
Q2, Q3 2 60V CSD18541F5 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 2.2 A, YJK0003A (PICOSTAR-3) YJK0003A
Q6 1 45 V BC817-16LT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 45 V, 0.5 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R1, R10, R13,
R46, R77, R78,
R125, R168, R169
9 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R2, R5, R27 3 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R3 1 63.4k RT0603BRD0763K4L Yageo America RES, 63.4 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R4 1 22.0k ERJ-3EKF2202V Panasonic RES, 22.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R6 1 120k CRCW0603120KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 120 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R7 1 68.0k RC0603FR-0768KL Yageo RES, 68.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R8 1 33.2k CRCW060333K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 33.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R9 1 3.6k CRCW06033K60JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.6 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R11 1 475k CRCW0603475KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 475 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R12 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R14, R22 2 390 CRCW0603390RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 390, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R15 1 16.9k CRCW060316K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 16.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R16, R28, R35,
R51, R62, R63,
R64, R65, R66,
R67, R68, R69,
R113, R137,
R138, R139,
R140, R141,
R142, R143,
R144, R145,
R146, R147,
R148, R153,
R154, R155,
R156, R157,
R158, R159,
R160, R167,
R170, R171
36 10.0k RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R17, R18, R19,
R37, R40, R41,
R48, R150
8 200k CRCW0603200KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R20, R21, R43,
R152
4 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R23 1 24 RC0603FR-0724RL Yageo RES, 24.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R24 1 1.00Meg CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R25 1 4.53k RC0603FR-074K53L Yageo RES, 4.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R26 1 422k RC0603FR-07422KL Yageo RES, 422 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R29 1 470k RC0603FR-07470KL Yageo RES, 470 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R30 1 100k RC0603FR-07100KL Yageo RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
Page 3 of 6
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R31 1 560 RC0603JR-07560RL Yageo RES, 560, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R32 1 47.0k CRCW060347K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 47.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R33, R54, R55,
R56, R57, R58,
R59, R60, R61,
R70, R80, R81,
R131, R132,
R134, R135, R136
17 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R34 1 47k CRCW060347K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R36 1 3.90k CRCW06033K90FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.90 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R38, R39 2 1.50k CRCW06031K50FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R42 1 768k CRCW0603768KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 768 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R44, R116, R176 3 8.2k CRCW06038K20JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 8.2 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R45, R107, R108 3 68k CRCW060368K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 68 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R49 1 40.2k CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R50 1 13.0k CRCW060313K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 13.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R52 1 680k RC0603FR-07680KL Yageo RES, 680 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R53 1 51.1k CRCW060351K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R71 1 1.0Meg CRCW20101M00JNEF Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 M, 5%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2010 2010
R72 1 100 CRCW0805100RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
R75, R79, R82 3 0 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R76, R83 2 2.20k CRCW04022K20FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R88, R89, R94,
R96, R97, R100,
R101, R102,
R103, R112
10 2.49k CRCW04022K49FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R109, R111, R175 3 3.3k CRCW06033K30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R110, R114,
R115, R118,
R119, R120,
R121, R123
8 100 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R117, R126 2 39.2 CRCW040239R2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 39.2, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R122, R124 2 2.00k CRCW04022K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R127, R128 2 470 RC0603JR-07470RL Yageo RES, 470, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R149 1 16.2k CRCW060316K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 16.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R151 1 3.60k RC0603FR-073K6L Yageo RES, 3.60 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R161, R162,
R163, R164,
R165, R166
6 33 CRCW060333R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 33, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R172, R173, R174 3 22 RC0603FR-0722RL Yageo RES, 22.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
S1 1 434121025816 Wurth Elektronik Switch, Tactile, SPST, 12 V, SMD SMD, 6x3.9mm
SH-J7, SH-J8 2 60900213421 Wurth Elektronik Shunt, 2.54mm, Gold, Black Shunt, 2.54mm, Black
SW1, SW2, SW3,
SW4

Abracon Corporation Crystal, 25 MHz, 12pF, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, SMD 3.2x2.5mm
C66 0 0.01uF C0402C103J5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0402 0402
FID1, FID2, FID3,
FID4, FID5, FID6
0 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
R47 0 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
Page 5 of 6
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R84 0 0 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R85, R86, R87,
R90, R91, R92,
R93, R95, R98,
R99, R104
0 2.49k CRCW04022K49FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R129, R130 0 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R133 0 160k CRCW0402160KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 160 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
U2 0 LM66100DCKR Texas Instruments +/-6V, Low IQ Ideal Diode with Input Polarity Protection, DCK0006A (SOT-
SC70-6)
DCK0006A
Page 6 of 6